RESOLUTION

MODIFYING FEE SCHEDULE FOR DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE

MANITOWOC FAMILY AQUATIC CENTER PUNCH CARD

WHEREAS, the City of Manitowoc has long collected fees for various services, rentals and programs in order to defray some of the costs associated with providing same; and,

WHEREAS, the 2021 Department of Public Infrastructure Fee Schedule was adopted by the Common Council at a meeting held on December 21, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Division has proposed including a Punch Card Admission System for the Family Aquatic Center, to provide patrons a more convenient alternative form of purchasing admissions, which would be available for purchase at the Recreation Office and the Aquatic Center Admissions in the amount of \$45.00 for 10 punches (admissions); and

WHEREAS, the Friends of the Manitowoc Family Aquatic Center have long supported this concept; and

WHEREAS, at a meeting held on March 3, 2021 the Public Infrastructure Committee unanimously approved the Punch Card Admission System for the Family Aquatic Center.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by Mayor Justin M. Nickels and the Common Council of the City of Manitowoc that the Department of Public Infrastructure Fee Schedule for 2021 be modified to include a Punch Card Admission System at the Manitowoc Family Aquatic Center, in the amount of \$45.00 for 10 punches (admissions), effective upon passage of this resolution.

INTRODUCED _____ ADOPTED _____

____ APPROVED____

Justin M. Nickels, Mayor

Fiscal Impact: Varies on quantities of tickets sold Funding Source: Increase of Decrease of Fund 2850 (Aquatic Center) Fund Balance Finance Director Approval: /SMA /KMM Approved as to form:

This resolution was drafted by Kathleen M. McDaniel, City Attorney